

**BEFORE : MRS. R. V. RANE  
COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR  
DATE : 21st November'2024.**

Sr. No 42-TP(L)/4691/2024  
(ECHCBM02110172023)

Mr. R. T. Kharwar i/b. Aupam Dubey, Advocate for the  
petitioner.

For Compliance

Advocate for the petitioner has filed application for  
exemption of court fees dated 18.5.2024.

Office is directed to submit a report for exemption of  
court fees in the present petition.

List the matter on 04.12.2024.

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**